PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI907960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Posnack	02/16/2021
Peter Arn	02/16/2021
Wendy Para	09/14/2020
S. Adam Hacking	09/13/2020
Steven Mason	02/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ROM Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Silvermine Road	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17147642
Application Number:	17379635
Application Number:	17827953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-770-4200

Email: jolah@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Janice R. Olah

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye St. N.W. Suite 900

Address Line 2: International Square

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91346-4402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Janice Olah
SIGNATURE:	/Ms. Janice Olah/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2025

509096242 PATENT REEL: 070605 FRAME: 0632

Total Attachments: 6 source=91346-1410_Assignment_5#page1.tiff source=91346-1410_Assignment_5#page2.tiff source=91346-1410_Assignment_5#page3.tiff source=91346-1410_Assignment_5#page4.tiff source=91346-1410_Assignment_5#page5.tiff source=91346-1410_Assignment_5#page6.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070605 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION provided by ROM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, DANIEL POSNACK; PETER ARN; WENDY PARA, ADAM HACKING; MICHEAL MUELLER; JOE GUANERI; JONATHAN GREENE and STEVEN MASON ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in **TELEMEDICINE**FOR ORTHOPEDIC TREATMENT, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of ROM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation doing business at 2620 Regatta Drive, Suite 102, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89128, U.S.A. (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in TELEMEDICINE FOR ORTHOPEDIC TREATMENT;
- 2. United States of America Patent Application filed September 15, 2020 having Serial No. 17/021,895 (Atty. Ref. No. 91346-1410; Attorney is authorized to fill in the filing date and serial number after assignment by the United States Patent and Trademark Office) titled "TELEMEDICINE FOR ORTHOPEDIC TREATMENT";
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United

200000

PATENT REEL: 070605 FRAME: 0634

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

		ASSIGNORS
Date: _	2/16/4	Daniel Posnack
Date: _		
		Peter Arn
Date: _		
		Wendy Para
Date: _		
		S. Adam Hacking
Date: _		
		Micheal Mueller
Date: _		
		Joe Guaneri

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	ASSIGNORS
Date:	Daniel Posnack
Date:	Peter Arn
Date:	Wendy Para
Date:	S. Adam Hacking
Date:	Micheal Mueller
Date:	Joe Guaneri

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

	EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.		
		ASSIGNORS	
Date:		Daniel Posnack	
Date:			
		Peter Arn	
Date:	9/14/20	Meac	
		Wendy Para	
Date:			
		S. Adam Hacking	
Date:			
		Micheal Mueller	
Date:		Joe Guaneri	

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

				ASSIGNORS	
Date:					
140	ki kilikiki kere dalam seseh dalam seperjalah yang dalam yang keremaja sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai			Daniel Posnack	
Date:			noponum negorijaje		
				Peter Arn	
Date:					
	akida ku kida kida kenen mulimbakid dalah daka meleberi dalah meleberi dalah meleberi dalah meleberi dan pers		danco (venilistra vilge)	Wendy Para	undel de designation de la companya
Date:	SA	3/2020			
				S. Adam Hacking	
Date:					
Section of the sectio	in na marakasan ini na mananan manan m		and an annual services of the	Micheal Mueller	
Date:					
	in the second	agong gain in the second of the desire of the second of th	e kan kangan melak ki ji	Joe Guaneri	

Date:		
		Jonathan Greene
Date:	426/21	
		Steven Mason
